

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Revocation No. 13 of 2019 (CNR No. WBMD01-003301-2019)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 25 Dated 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for taking step upon the OP no 4.

Appellant files a petition prays for time, on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and rejected.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Respondent files Ld. Advocate hazira.

Fix 27.11.2025 for filing S/C by the appellant.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad